AMENDED REGULAR MEETING BOROUGH OF FORT LEE
AGENDA MAYOR AND COUNCIL
AUGUST 23, 2012 @8:00pm

SALUTE TO FLAG
MAYOR’S OPENING STATEMENT
ROLL CALL

MAYOR’ S REPORT &
ANNOUNCEMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES April 19, 2012-Regular Meeting
May 10, 2012-Regular Meeting
June 14, 2012-Regular Meeting
July 12, 2012-Executive Session
July 19, 2012-Regular Meeting

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

Ord. #2012-26--Amending Chapter 406 Wreckers and Towing

Service - Licensing Limitation for Police Call List to the

Six Current Licensees
Ord. #2012-27--Authorizing the Mayor and Borough Clerk Pursuant
to N.J.S.A. 40A:20-1 Et Seg. and/or N.J.S.A. 55:14K-1 et seqg. to
Execute a Financial Agreement by and Between the Borough and
Assad Y. Daibes Memorial Foundation for Special Needs, Inc. for
Property Located on Main Street, Know as a Portion of Lot 13 and
Lots 17, 18 & 19, Block 4355 As Shown on the Official Tax Map of
the Borough for a Mixed Income Residential Project

PUBLIC HEARINGS
Ord. #2012-22--Amending Chapter 388, Sections 14 and 69
Placement of Handicapped Parking Spaces Near the Front Entrance
of 2175 Hudson Terrace
Ord. #2012-23--Amending Chapter 388, Section 43, Section I,
to Include a No Parking Zone on Crescent Way (West Side) from
its Apex with Bridle Way to its Intersection With Crescent Court
Ord. #2012-24--Amending Chapter 90, Police Department - Borough
Administrator is Designated as the Appropriate Authority for the
Adoption and Promulgation of Rules and Regulations for the
Police Department
Ord. #2012-25--Amending Chapter 372, Article I, Taxicabs,
Clarifying the Definition of an Operation of a Taxicab and
Penalties Associated with Failure to Comply With Same

PROPOSED CONSENT AGENDA

CA-1 Payment of Claims

CA-2 Accepting Retirement Notice from Det. James Hunt -
Effective September 1°°

CA-3 Accepting Resignation Notice from Diran Jebejian, Police
Department Telecommunication - Effective August 23

CA-4 Approving Person-to-Person Liquor License Transfer from
Kim and Yoon Inc. to James Kim (Pocket License)

CA-5 Authorizing Hiring of Thomas Conway as a Public Safety
Telecommunicator, Grade 9, Step A, in the Communications
Center - $40,946.00 Annually

CA-6 Item Removed From Agenda

CA-7 Requesting Approval from the DOLGS for the Dedication by
Rider for Police Donation Trust Fund

CA-8 Requesting Approval from the DOLGS for the Dedication by
Rider for Parking Offense Adjudication Trust Fund

CA-9 Requesting Approval from the DOLG for the Dedication by
Rider for Unemployment Compensation Trust Fund

CA-10 Requesting Approval from the DOLGS for the Dedication by
Rider for Developers Escrow Trust Fund




Regular Meeting August 23, 2012

CA-11

CA-12

CA-13

CA-14

CA-15

CA-16

CA-17

CA-18

CA-19

CA-20

CAa-21

CA-22

CA-23

CA-24

CA-25

CA-26

Page #2

Endorsing Bergen County Community Development Block Grant
Application as Proposed by the “F.L.A.S.H.” Corporation
for Funds for Operating Expenses of the Non-Profit
“F.L.A.S.H. Corporation” - $10,000.00

Endorsing Bergen County Community Development Block Grant
Application for Tuition Assistance for the Cost of Child
Care for Children of Family Self-Sufficiency Participants
for the Fort Lee Assistance and Support Housing
Corporation (F.L.A.S.H) - $30,000.00

Endorsing Bergen County Community Development Grant for
Improvements to the Harry J. Holtje House - $50,000.00

Endorsing Bergen County Community Development Block Grant
Application as Proposed by the “F.L.A.S.H.” Corporation
for the Lease/Purchase Program of a Single Family Home -
$100,000.00

Endorsing Bergen County Home Investment Partnerships (HOME)
Program Grant for Proposed Affordable Multi-Family Rental
Housing Project for the “F.L.A.S.H.” Corporation -
$800,000.00

Approving Liquor License Renewals for 442 Main Street LLC
(Pocket License), Vin Romanee LLC (Pocket License)
Fairview Equities LLC (Pocket License) and Picco Inc.
(Debtor in Possession) for 2012-2013

Authorizing Settlement of Three Tax Appeal Litigations
at 100 0ld Palisade Road, Block 3352, Lot 3, Units C1114,
C0705 and C3307 for Tax Years 2010-2012

Approving Agreement with Bergen County for the Borough’s
Participation in the Bergen County ADA Cooperative Curb
Ramp Construction Grant Program

Approving Agreement with Bergen County for the Borough’s
Participation in the Bergen County Cooperative ADA
Engineering Design Grant Program

Endorsing Bergen County Open Space Trust Fund Application
for Improvements to Inwood Terrace Park (Improvements to
Gazebo and Basketball Courts) - $35,000.00

Approving NJDOT Grant Application for Roadway Improvements
to Whiteman Street

Accepting Boswell’s McClave’s Engineering Proposal, South
Hackensack, New Jersey, for Design and Construction
Inspection Services for Traffic Signal Modifications to
Main Street and Center Avenue - $7,000.00

Accepting Boswell’s McClave’s Engineering Proposal, South
Hackensack, New Jersey, for Additional Construction
Inspection Services for Additional Various Handicap Ramp
Installations - $7,500.00

Authorizing Acceptance and Execution of a Contract With
Bergen County Through the Bergen County Open Space Trust
Fund Program for the Project Entitled Inwood Terrace Park
Rubber Surface Playground at 1097 Inwood Terrace for 2012-
2013 - $34,700.00

Authorizing Acceptance and Execution of a Contract With
Bergen County Through the Bergen County Open Space Trust
Fund Program for the Project Entitled William T. Birch
Park Tennis Court Rehabilitations at 500 Stillwell Avenue
for 2012-2013 - $78,842.00

Authorizing the Planning Board to Examine Whether Block
4355, Lots 17-19 and a Portion of Block 4355, Lot 13,
Should be Determined to be an Area in Need of
Redevelopment Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A-12A-1 et seq.



Regular Meeting August 23, 2012
Page #3

CA-27 Authorizing an Amendment to the Amended and Restated
Developers Agreement Between the Borough and Assad Y.
Daibes Memorial Foundation for Special Needs, Inc. - Dated
November 2, 2011

CA-28 Authorizing Purchase of Three (3) 2013 Ford Interceptors
for the Police Department Through Bergen County Co-Op
#484-12 from Cherry Hill Winner Ford, Cherry Hill, New
Jersey, - $28,477.00 for Each Vehicle (Total Cost
$85,431.00) Which Includes Three-Year Premium Care
Warranty for All Three Vehicles

APPOINTMENT

A-1 Board of Health

COUNCIL REPORTS

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

MOTION TO ADJOURN



